
(!5 -11/-.ftD 

Contract Number CM1948-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT 
FOR ROADWAY STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKING 

THIS AGREEMENT entered into this 21st day of January '2015 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County") and ROADSCAPE NORTH FLORIDA, INC. located at 1727 Helena Street, 

Jacksonville, FL 322086; (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on May 13, 2013 for the 

purchase of Roadway Striping and Pavement Markings; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning May 13, 

2013 and ending May 12, 2015 with an option to renew for additional one year periods; 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning May 13, 2015 and ending May 12, 2016. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

1 



Approved as to form and legality 

\JJ\C1i.L1 ~ u¢ 
Mollie M. Garrett, Esq. 

STATE OF (Lui. d)~j, 
COUNTYOF J)Uv~k 

Contract Number CM 1948-AI 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

eSt~.~ 
PAT EDWARDS 
Its: Chairman 

ROADSCAPE NORTH FLORIDA, INC. 

Before me personally appeared, g 1 L.AL SIJLf- t'lt? , who is 
personally known __ or produced T£t- DL as identification, 
known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and 
acknowledged to and before me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes 
therein expressed. 

S my hand and official seal, this __}__Z__ day of ,/)t_(6111~f:A(_ , 201!/_. 

Notary-Public-State of t(L- Ot'll otk at large 
My Commission expires: 

2 

,,t''t'~.~.,.,, &IA MIKE TONEY 
~;i _l::j MY COMMISSION# FF 52018 ... , . ·,;:.~ 
···-.,r,i~!~:O·'F EXPIRES: Sept 8, 2017 



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 
DATE (MIIIDDIYYYY) 

1/23/2015 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsemen s • 

PRODUCER 
All Lines Insurance Agency, Inc. 
4828 Blanding Blvd Suite 1 
Jacksonville FL 3221 0-7390 

. 904-384-0550 

NAICI 

INSURED 

Roadscape North Florida,lnc 
144 76-105 Duval Place W 
Jacksonville FL 32218 

COVERAGES 

ROADS-1 

CERTIFICATE NUMBER· 1542160255 

26620 

INSURERB: 

INSURERC: 

INSURERD: 

INSURERE: 

INSURERF: 

REVISION NUMBER· 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

INSR TYPE OF INSURANCE ~~'5&~, It=~<{,~, UMITS LTR INSD WVD POUCY NUMBER 
A 
~ 

COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILITY y FLGLN01208AX /22/2015 1/22/2016 EACH OCCURRENCE $1,000,000 

'--
0 CLAIMS-MADE ~ OCCUR ~=~~J~~~~encel $50,000 

- MED EXP (Any one person) $5,000 

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $1,000,000 -
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000 R DPRO- DLoc PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG $1,000,000 POLICY JECT 

OTHER: $ 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY _lEa accide~t):>INI.>Lt LIMI $ 
1--

ANY AUTO BOOIL Y INJURY (Per person) $ 
1-- ALL O'v"MEO - SCHEDULED 

AUTOS AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $ 
- - NON-OWNED 

CP":t';';ci'ide~t~AMAGE HIRED AUTOS AUTOS $ 
- ,----

$ -
UMBRELLA LIAB H OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ 

1--
EXCESSUAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 

OED I I RETENTION$ $ 
WORKERS COMPENSATION I PER I I OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' UABIUTY STATUTE ER 

YIN 
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE 0 NIA E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $ 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? 
(Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEE $ 
If ~es, describe under 
0 SCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCATIONS I VEHICLES (ACORD 101, AddiUonal Remarks SehedL Itt, may be attached If more apace Ia required) 

Nassau County, a political subdivison of the State of Florida. its officers, ,'!mployees and agents are additional insured's with respects to the 
General Liability per policy wording. 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER . CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN 

Nassau County Board of County Commissioners ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 
96135 Nassau Place Suite 6 
Yulee FL 32097 ~ 

'-UTHORJZED REPRESENTATIVE 

I ~ A~~ 
© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All nghts reserved. 

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 


